Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vendome Group, LLC		01/12/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemical Information Services, LLC	
Street Address:	9101 LBJ Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75243	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3607290		STRUCTURE SEARCH & SKETCH

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-1751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: katie.newgent@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP

Address Line 1: 1722 Routh Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	517438.000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Newgent	
Signature:	/katie newgent/	
Date:	04/07/2011	

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=SKMBT\_C36011040613090#page1.tif source=SKMBT\_C36011040613090#page2.tif source=SKMBT\_C36011040613090#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0483

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is between VENDOME GROUP, LLC (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 149 Fifth Avenue, Suite 10, New York, New York, 10010 USA, and CHEMICAL INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC, (the "Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company having a place of business at 9101 LBJ Freeway, Suite 310, Dallas, TX 75243, USA.

WHEREAS, CIS Acquisition LLC n/k/a Chemical Information Services, LLC (the Assignee herein), Vendome Chemical Information Services, LLC and Vendome Group, LLC (the Assignor herein) entered into a Membership Interest Purchase Agreement dated January 12, 2011 (the "Membership Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with said Membership Agreement, the Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark STRUCTURE SEARCH & SKETCH and design and the Trademark Registration therefor, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,607,290 (the "Mark") and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, along with the goodwill developed through use of the Mark; and

WHEREAS, The Assignee and Assignor agree that the Mark shall now be transferred by Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors or assigns, all of its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, and in and to all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. All of Assignor's rights and privileges will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, trademarks or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. and hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification of the registered Mark that is necessary under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for recordation of this Assignment, and agrees, without further consideration, at Assignee's expense, to execute and deliver such other documents that Assignee, its successors and/or assigns may reasonably request that are necessary under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for recordation of this Assignment; provided that Assignee shall be solely responsible for performing all activities in connection with recordation of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the office of any country or countries foreign to the United States.

STM 304777.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0484 This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may consist of a number of copies hereof each signed by less than all, but together signed by all, the parties hereto. It is agreed that facsimile signatures and electronically transmitted copies of this Assignment are effective.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Delaware.

[The signature page follows]

STM 304777,4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0485 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives effective as of the date first written above.

		VENDOME GROUP, LLC
Date: 3/22/20// STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Queens	By: ) ) ss. )	Ju Buth Jane Butler, CEO
BEFORE ME, the undersigned auth appeared BUHER  to the foregoing instrument and ack her own free will for the purposes an DOROTHY WEED  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK [SEAL] QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY NO. 01WE6203025  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-23-2013	, know knowled and cons	wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed lged to me that he or she executed the same of his or
AND further, CHEMICAL II assignment of the Mark and all other		MATION SERVICES, LLC hereby accepts the above assigned by this assignment.
Date:	Ву:	CHEMICAL INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC  Name: Tody Furniss  Title: Authorizan

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]